11-25-2002 Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tastyfood Industries (S) Pte Ltd Chee Tet Lim Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment __Merger Street Address: 30, Tuas Avenue 12, Security Agreement Change of Name Jurong Town, Singapore 639044 Other City:_____State:___Zip:____ Execution Date:_November 13, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/14/2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: []1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name:_ Otto O. Lee ✓ Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Intellectual Property Law Group LLP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 12 South First Street 50-1037 **Suite 1205** City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95113 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Juneko Jackson Name of Person Signing ∓etal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 05

19/2002 SDENBOB1 00000056 29171027

40.00 OP

May documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Lim Chee Tet, a resident of Singapore of Blk 9H, Yuan Ching Road, #19-78 Singapore 618650 hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has designed a certain new design entitled receptacle, presently identified in the drawings set out in Schedule I for which applications for a Design Registration will be filed shortly in Singapore and foreign countries.

WHEREAS, Tastyfood Industries (S) Pte Ltd, a Singapore Corporation hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having an address of 30, Tuas Avenue 12, Jurong Town, Singapore 639044, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and in and to the Design Registration when granted in Singapore and foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by said Assignors from said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which in full are hereby acknowledged by said Assignor;

- 1. Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design by said Assignor; and in and to any and all the benefit of the said design application when filed in Singapore or any foreign country to the intent that upon such design being registered in Singapore or any foreign country, this assignment shall operate to vest the same as shall be accepted for registration in the Assignee to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 2. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee whereby said Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include prompt execution of all papers (prepared at the expense of the Assignee) which are deemed necessary of desirable by Assignee to perfect in it the right, title and interest herein conveyed.
- 3. The terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict here with.

CERTIFICO TRUE COPY

PATENT REEL: 013505 FRAME: 0058 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereto set their hands the day and year first above first written

SIGNED by Lim Chee Tet

In the presence of: -

Name: LIEW SIEW CHONG

Title: ADMINISTRATOR

SIGNED for and on behalf of

Tastyfood Industries (S) Pte Ltd

In the presence of:-

Name: LIEW SIEW CHONG

Title : ADMINISTRATOR

And the second s

Name: LIM FICK SUAN

Title: Director

PATENT REEL: 013505 FRAME: 0059